PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alcatel-Lucent Telecom Ltd.	03/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel Lucent
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12801049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)582-3850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-582-4662

Email: patty.giebler@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Address Line 2: Room 3D-201E

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 806412- AL TELECOM >AL-FR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory J. Murgia

Total Attachments: 1

source=806412-USASSG - A-L Telecom to A-L - 15-MAR-2011#page1.tif

CH \$40,00 12

PATENT REEL: 026004 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

Alcatel-Lucent Telecom Ltd., hereinafter called the "Assignor",

on the one part

AND

Alcatel-Lucent, hereinafter called the "Assignee",

on the other part

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN AGREED UPON

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee the invention below and all the Intellectual Property rights attached to this invention:

invention Docket Reference Number: 806412
Title: Methods of Determining Coverage Areas
Inventors: Davies, Richard Lleweiyn (PA0001987)

Executed by:

ASSIGNOR

Alcatel-Lucent Telecom Ltd. Andreas Vosskamp

ASSIGNEE

Alcatel-Lucent

Gregory J. Murgia

RECORDED: 03/23/2011

Date:_/5/1/4/1/2011

9 MARCH 2011

PATENT

REEL: 026004 FRAME: 0740